procedure, which was used in equal proportions in the UroLift System (90.7%) and Control (90.9%) 

groups.  Subjects may have had more than one type of anaesthesia and/or sedation.  It is an intended 

design feature of the system to be able to perform the procedure with only local anaesthesia.  One 

hundred thirteen (113) subjects in the UroLift group (80.7%) and 53 subjects in the Control group 

(80.3%) had the procedure done with topical anaesthesia only.  Less than 20% of the UroLift and 

Control subjects had general anaesthesia.  When general anaesthesia was given, it was primarily